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Total Records: 439

Top 3 County Records | Top 3 Log Type Records Top 3 Coal Records Top 3 Member Records
Crawford 439 Electric Log 340 DANVILLE 420 | DANVILLE COAL 420
Drillers Log 40 | SPRINGFIELD 412 | SPRINGFIELD COAL 412
Nuclear Log 39 JAMESTOWN 403 | JAMESTOWN COAL 403
Data Summary
Cross-tabulation of all selected logs, individual logs will vary.
Tabulation of logged intervals only, invidual logs will vary.
Depth and Thickness measurements in feet
Member Lithology Avg. Depth| Min. Depth Max. Depth | Avg. Thk | Min. Thk Max. Thk
SURVANT - LOWER 746.2 723.8 765.9 2.2 2.0 2.3
SURVANT - UPPER 738.9 709.0 763.6 1.3 0.4 2.6
COHN COAL 77.0 73.0 81.2 1.2 0.8 1.8
MILLERSVILLE LIMESTONE 99.3 49.0 135.0 6.3 2.0 32.0
LIVINGSTON LIMESTONE 132.6 116.0 140.3 3.2 1.0 5.0
BRISTOL HILL COAL 116.1 55.0 148.6 1.0 0.2 2.0
WITT COAL 155.9 103.0 193.5 0.9 0.1 1.4
FLAT CREEK COAL 178.2 178.2 178.2 4.0 4.0 4.0
FLANNIGAN COAL 187.2 133.5 225.0 1.8 0.4 4.0
CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 206.2 104.0 287.1 3.8 1.0 9.0
NEW HAVEN COAL 257.5 213.8 301.5 0.9 0.5 1.3
WOMAC COAL 289.8 278.0 301.5 05 0.5 0.5
CHAPEL COAL 309.5 126.0 381.0 1.1 0.5 2.0
TRIVOLI SANDSTONE 340.0 257.0 429.0 76.5 58.0 96.0
WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 350.8 122.0 802.0 55 2.0 30.0
PIRTLE (IN) COAL 343.2 289.6 415.3 0.6 0.2 1.0
DANVILLE COAL 442.7 232.0 907.0 31 1.0 5.0
JAMESTOWN COAL 484.4 265.0 969.0 3.2 1.0 5.6
BRERETON LIMESTONE 440.8 440.8 440.8 1.8 1.8 1.8
HERRIN COAL 497.9 275.0 980.0 2.1 0.5 5.0
BRIAR HILL COAL 487.3 3733 611.3 2.1 0.7 3.3
ST. DAVID LIMESTONE 485.5 391.4 550.0 2.8 0.7 4.0
TURNER MINE SHALE 484.9 393.9 551.0 1.3 0.3 3.5
SPRINGFIELD COAL 550.4 318.0 1037.0 2.8 15 5.0
HANOVER LIMESTONE 613.0 602.0 624.0 3.0 1.0 5.0
EXCELLO SHALE 607.5 541.5 655.0 5.4 15 10.0
HOUCHIN CREEK COAL 634.5 370.0 1130.0 1.7 0.3 3.3
PLEASANTVIEW SANDSTONE 615.5 575.0 656.0 57.4 31.8 83.0
SURVANT COAL 673.0 590.3 718.8 1.7 0.7 4.4
OAK GROVE LIMESTONE 809.0 809.0 809.0 1.0 1.0 1.0



MECCA QUARRY
COLCHESTER
SEELYVILLE
SEAHORNE LS

SHALE
COAL
COAL
LIMESTONE

692.5
737.0
758.5
698.7

625.0
450.0
475.0
669.8

810.0
1256.0
1288.0

727.5

Net Coal

4.1
14
53
14

35.3

0.5
0.4
2.0
1.0

9.0
7.0
14.4
1.8



Coal Logs

This report contains non-confidential coal log descriptions from the Coal Section's stratigraphic database in the county listed. Coal logs are sorted by
township/range and section. For each log, North American Datum 1983 (NAD83) Longitude/Latitude coordinates in decimal degrees are provided as
well as a legal description which uses the Public Land Survey System (PLSS). The following are two examples of coal log locations:

Example location 1: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 7SSE SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 330’S line, 330°W line of SE NE
LONGITUDE: -88.691911 LATITUDE: 37.900435

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 7 South, Range 5 East, 330 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line of the
southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 19.

Example location 2: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 9SS5E SECTION: 36 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 530°N, 530°W, SE/c NE NW
LONGITUDE: -88.60834 LATITUDE: 37.700006

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 9 South, Range 5 East, 530 feet north and 530 feet west of the southeast corner of the
northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of section 36.

Beneath the header is geology information for that data point. The Coal Section stratigraphic database from which this .PDF file is derived is a multi-
project database which contains drill hole and outcrop descriptions of Pennsylvanian stratigraphy in Illinois. Consequently, the level of detail and
accuracy in the data and their interpretation vary (sometimes widely) with the geologist, project type, or original data source. Multiple descriptions of
a particular location may be present. Note that both the coal stratigraphic database and this .PDF listing are only a subset of the total amount of data
available from the ISGS Geologic Records Library archives, and reflect only coal-specific data and interpretations of past and present Coal Section
geologists. They are not a comprehensive listing of all data that may be available from the ISGS.

MAPID: 03300168000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 4 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 2801'N line, 817'W line
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.535044 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.905104 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 442.0 LOGGED (FT.): 565.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log

SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

277.0 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 4.0 165.0

188.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.5 254.0

144.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL - 298.0

142.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL - 300.0

78.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 3.5 364.0

-30.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 472.0

-123.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL - 565.0




MAPID: 03308282000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 5 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1650'N line, 1090' W line of SE
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.543714 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.900197 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 448.0 LOGGED (FT.): 582.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log

SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: FAIR LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
263.0 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 4.0 185.0
182.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.0 266.0
136.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 35 312.0
128.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL - 320.0
71.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 2.5 377.0
-36.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 484.0
-134.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL - 582.0
MAPID: 03302488000C VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 7 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 173'N line, 580' W line of SE NE SW
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.566608 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.886577 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 497.0 LOGGED (FT.): 654.5 LOG TYPE: Electric Log
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

2920 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE - 205.0

195.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 3.0 302.0

147.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.5 350.0

138.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL - 359.0

80.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 3.5 417.0

-17.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 514.0

-121.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL - 618.0

-153.0 SPOON SEELYVILLE COAL 45 650.0




MAPID: 03330405000C

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE

CRAWFORD

CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 439.0

SOURCE:

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

VERSION: 1

TWP/RNG: 5N 10W
LONGITUDE:
LATITUDE:

LOGGED (FT.): 612.0

SECTION: 8
-87.548864
38.893722

PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE NE NW

GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
DATE COLLECTED:

LOG TYPE: Nuclear Log
WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

184.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.5 255.0

138.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.0 301.0

131.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 1.0 308.0

730 CARBONDALE  SPRINGFIELD COAL 2.5 366.0

-34.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 473.0

-137.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL - 576.0

-169.0 SPOON SEELYVILLE COAL 4.0 608.0

MAPID: 03301711000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 17  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NE NW NW
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.55384 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  38.880642 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 496.0

SOURCE:

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

ELEVATION FORMATION

TOP (FT.)
261.0
252.0
103.0
96.0
36.0
-69.0
-182.0

MODESTO

CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

MEMBER

WEST FRANKLIN
DANVILLE
JAMESTOWN
HERRIN
SPRINGFIELD
HOUCHIN CREEK
COLCHESTER

LOGGED (FT.): 678.0

LITHOLOGY

LIMESTONE
COAL
COAL
COAL
COAL
COAL
COAL

LOG TYPE: Electric Log
WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

THICKNESS (FT.)
UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

5.0
4.0
3.0
1.0
3.0

235.0
244.0
393.0
400.0
460.0
565.0
678.0




MAPID: 03302489000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 18 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NE NE NW
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.567601 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.880615 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 472.0 LOGGED (FT.): 492.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: FAIR LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
189.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.0 283.0
141.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.0 331.0
136.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL - 336.0
76.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 35 396.0
-20.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 492.0
MAPID: 03301193000C VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SW SE SW
QUADRANGLE: RUSSELLVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.569996 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.853442 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 477.0 LOGGED (FT.): 449.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: FAIR LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

2290 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 2.0 248.0

1440 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 15 333.0

102.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.5 375.0

96.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 1.0 381.0

30.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 2.0 447.0




MAPID: 03309118000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: AVAIL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 500'N line, 1'E line of NW SW
QUADRANGLE: RUSSELLVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.571139 GEOLOGIST: UITEMP
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.85857 DATE COLLECTED: 7/16 /1968

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):
SOURCE: TEMPLETON COAL CO 4D
COMMENT:

LOGGED (FT.): 471.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 15.0 0.0 BROWN
- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 4.5 15.0 BROWN
- GRAY SHALE 3.2 19.5

- BLACK SHALE 2.3 22.7

- GRAY SHALE 9.5 25.0

- GRAY SHALE 5.2 34.5

- COAL 1.3 39.7 BLACK
- GRAY SHALE 4.0 41.0

- GRAY SHALE 318 45.0

- GRAY SHALE 1.2 76.8

- SANDSTONE 48.5 78.0 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 20.8 126.5

- BLACK SHALE 2.2 147.3

- GRAY SHALE 55 149.5

- GRAY SHALE 72.0 155.0

- SANDSTONE 28,5 227.0 CGRAY
- CALCAREOUS 9.0 255.5 GRAY

SANDSTONE

- GRAY SHALE 2.8 264.5

- LIMESTONE 35 267.3 CGRAY
- GRAY SHALE 4.2 270.8

- GRAY SHALE 18.5 275.0

- GRAY SHALE 4.7 293.5

- COAL 1.2 298.2

- GRAY SHALE 0.0 299.3

- GRAY SHALE 2.7 299.3

- GRAY SHALE 43.0 302.0

- GRAY SHALE 2.1 345.0

- CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.6 347.1 BLACK
- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 4.2 349.7 CGRAY
- CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 17 353.8

- CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 1.2 355.5 GRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 1.3 356.7

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 15 358.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.5 359.5

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 19.0 362.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 8.7 381.0

- CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 35 389.7 BLACK
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.5 393.2



CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

HERRIN

BRIAR HILL

ST. DAVID
TURNER MINE
SPRINGFIELD

COAL

UNDERCLAY
GRAY SHALE
GRAY SHALE

CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE

GRAY SHALE
SANDSTONE
GRAY SHALE
COAL

GRAY SHALE
GRAY SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
COAL
UNDERCLAY

1.6
2.3
3.5
2.7
2.3
10.0
13.5
11.3
2.5
8.7
8.7
0.7
1.7
3.8
2.2

395.7
397.3
399.5
403.0
405.7
408.0
418.0
4315
442.8
445.3
454.0
462.7
463.3
465.0
468.8

BLACK

GRAY

SHALEY;GY

GRAY

BLACK

GRAY

BLACK

GRAY




MAPID: 03329958000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: AVAIL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1'Sline, 100'E line of SW
QUADRANGLE: RUSSELLVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.566889 GEOLOGIST: UITEMP
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.852501 DATE COLLECTED: 10/4 /1968

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):
SOURCE: TEMPLETON COAL CO 15
COMMENT:

LOGGED (FT.): 444.6 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 8.5 0.0 BROWN
- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 13.0 8.5 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 12.5 215

- GRAY SHALE 10.5 34.0

- GRAY SHALE 13.0 445

- GRAY SHALE 8.5 57.5

- SANDSTONE 28.5 66.0 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 28.8 94.5

- BLACK SHALE 2.3 123.3

- GRAY SHALE 5.4 125.6

- GRAY SHALE 54.0 131.0

- SANDSTONE 50.5 185.0 CGRAY
- SANDSTONE 3.1 235.5 CRAY
- SANDSTONE 18.9 238.6 CRAY
- GRAY SHALE 7.2 257.5

- COAL 15 264.7 BLACK
- GRAY SHALE 2.8 266.2

- GRAY SHALE 49.5 269.0

- GRAY SHALE 7.3 318.5

- CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.8 325.8 BLACK
- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 4.1 328.6 GRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 1.3 332.7

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 12 334.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 15 335.2

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.3 336.7

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 0.0 339.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 26.3 339.0

- CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.2 365.3 BLACK
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.1 368.5

- CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 1.7 370.6 BLACK
- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 2.8 372.3 GRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 33 375.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.3 378.3

- CARBONDALE CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE 1.8 380.7 GCRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 9.5 382.5

- CARBONDALE SANDSTONE 16.5 392.0 CGRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 9.9 408.5

- CARBONDALE BRIAR HILL COAL 2.5 418.4 BLACK
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 11.6 420.9



CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

ST. DAVID
TURNER MINE
SPRINGFIELD

GRAY SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
COAL
UNDERCLAY

3.1
3.7
0.3
3.4
2.0

432.5
435.6
439.3
439.6
443.0

GRAY

BLACK

GRAY




MAPID: 03309120000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: AVAIL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 10W SECTION: 20 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 202' S line, 75' W line of NW
QUADRANGLE: RUSSELLVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.557009 GEOLOGIST: UITEMP
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.860499 DATE COLLECTED: 10/1/1968

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):
SOURCE: TEMPLETON COAL CO 14
COMMENT:

LOGGED (FT.): 401.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 12.0 0.0 BROWN
- PLEISTOCENE CLAY 4.5 12.0 GRAY
- SANDSTONE 315 16.5 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 27.3 48.0
- BLACK SHALE 2.2 75.3
- GRAY SHALE 3.5 77.5
- GRAY SHALE 55.0 81.0
- SANDSTONE 41.2 136.0 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 2.2 177.2
- SANDSTONE 2.2 179.3 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 6.2 181.5
- GRAY SHALE 4.8 187.7
- GRAY SHALE 2.0 192.5
- GRAY SHALE 1.7 194.5
- LIMESTONE 4.3 196.2 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 11 200.4
- GRAY SHALE 35 201.5
- SANDSTONE 135 205.0 GRAY
- GRAY SHALE 10.2 218.5
- COAL 1.3 228.7 BLACK
- BROWN SHALE 2.4 230.0
- GRAY SHALE 38.6 232.4
- GRAY SHALE 2.6 271.0
- CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.8 273.6 BLACK
- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 3.7 276.3 SHALEY.GY
- CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 0.7 280.0
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.3 280.7
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.6 282.9
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 35 285.5
- CARBONDALE SANDSTONE 11.5 289.0 CGRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 115 300.5
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 9.7 312.0
- CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.3 321.7 BLACK
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.1 325.0
- CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 1.8 327.1 BLACK
- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 1.7 328.8 CGRAY
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.8 330.5
- CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 2.8 333.3
- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 2.8 336.2



- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 24.5 339.0

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 9.8 363.5

- CARBONDALE BRIAR HILL COAL 2.4 373.3 BLACK

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 11.8 375.7

- CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 39 387.5

- CARBONDALE ST. DAVID LIMESTONE 2.5 391.4 GRAY

- CARBONDALE TURNER MINE BLACK SHALE 14 393.9

- CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 3.9 395.3 BLACK

- CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 18 399.3 GRAY
MAPID: 03390100000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: AVAIL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 11W SECTION: 1  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 30' S line, 670’ E line of SE SE

QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE
CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 482.3

SOURCE: AYRSHIRE 1
COMMENT: CRAWFORD CO. BOX 33 CORED

LONGITUDE: -87.577668
LATITUDE:  38.896074
LOGGED (FT.): 546.0

GEOLOGIST: LAWSON

DATE COLLECTED: 4/28/1967
LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
482.3  PLEISTOCENE UNCONSOLIDATED 26.0 0.0
456.3 ROCK 45.0 26.0
411.3 COAL 15 71.0
409.8 ROCK 102.5 72.5
307.3 COAL 1.0 175.0
306.3 ROCK 190.0 176.0
116.3 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.0 366.0
1143 CARBONDALE ROCK 50.4 368.0
63.9 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 1.0 418.4
62.9 CARBONDALE ROCK 2.6 419.4
60.3 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL WITH SHALE 15 422.0
58.8 CARBONDALE ROCK 40.5 4235
18.3 CARBONDALE BRIAR HILL COAL 1.3 464.0
17.0 CARBONDALE BRIAR HILL COAL 0.5 465.3
16.5 CARBONDALE BRIAR HILL COAL 0.5 465.8
16.0 CARBONDALE ROCK 14.7 466.3
13 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 3.2 481.0

-1.9 CARBONDALE ROCK 61.8 484.2




MAPID: 03300524000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 11W SECTION: 2 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE NW SE
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.600335 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.900567 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 536.0 LOGGED (FT.): 790.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
80.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL - 456.0
29.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 35 507.0
22.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL - 514.0
-41.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 35 577.0
-154.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 690.0
-219.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL - 755.0
-249.0 SPOON SEELYVILLE COAL 5.0 785.0
MAPID: 03390101000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: AVAIL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 11W SECTION: 2 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 540'N line, 200' W line of NW SW
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.612697 GEOLOGIST: LAWSON
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.90185 DATE COLLECTED: 4/28 /1967
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 586.7 LOGGED (FT.): 548.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
SOURCE: AYRSHIRE 2 WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: CRAWFORD CO.BOX 33

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

TOP (FT.)
586.7 PLEISTOCENE UNCONSOLIDATED 20.0 0.0
566.7 ROCK 48.0 20.0
518.7 COAL 13 68.0
517.4 ROCK 28.8 69.3
488.7 COAL 15 98.0
487.2 ROCK 715 99.5
415.7 COAL 2.0 171.0
413.7 ROCK 305.0 173.0
108.7 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 3.0 478.0

105.7 CARBONDALE ROCK 67.0 481.0




MAPID: 03301216000C  VERSION: 1

COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 11W SECTION: 3
QUADRANGLE: HEATHSVILLE LONGITUDE: -87.623982
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.900835

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 509.0
SOURCE:
COMMENT: GOOD LOG

LOGGED (FT.): 600.0

PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE NE SW
GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
DATE COLLECTED:
LOG TYPE: Electric Log
WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
1140 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 5.0 395.0
61.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 5.0 448.0
54.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 3.0 455.0
-3.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 4.5 512.0
-91.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 600.0
MAPID: 03300765000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: CRAWFORD TWP/RNG: 5N 11W SECTION: 4 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NW SW NE
QUADRANGLE: FLAT ROCK LONGITUDE: -87.640579 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 38.906795 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 501.0 LOGGED (FT.): 600.0 LOG TYPE: Electric Log
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test
COMMENT: FAIR LOG
THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
99.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.0 402.0
52.0 CARBONDALE JAMESTOWN COAL 3.0 449.0
46.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 2.0 455.0
-12.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 2.0 513.0
-99.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 600.0




MAPID: 03303136000C

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE: FLAT ROCK

CRAWFORD

CONFIDENTIAL: N
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 492.0

SOURCE:

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

VERSION: 1

TWP/RNG: 5N 11W
LONGITUDE:

38.903112
LOGGED (FT.): 720.0

PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

SECTION: 4 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NE NW SW
-87.647736

GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
DATE COLLECTED:

